
 

 

Newsletter  

 

Sithney CP School, Crowntown, Helston, Cornwall, TR13 0AE   Phone: 01326 572910 

Email Secretary: sithneysecretary@croftymat.org     

Email Head:  sithneyhead@croftymat.org   

 Friday 22 November 2024  
 

Christmas at Sithney! 

School Christmas Production 

The school Christmas production will be Monday 16th December at the Lite and Life centre 
in Helston.   Letters have gone out about ticket booking and student lunches that day. 
Please ensure you come back to the school office if you want to reserve tickets or order your 
child lunch. 

School Christmas Lunch 

Christmas Lunch at Sithney will take place on Wednesday 11 December. Again, letters have 
been sent to all parents and carers regarding this. The cut-off date for ordering your child a 
lunch is  Tuesday 26 November. Orders can not be accepted after this time.  Unfortunately 
the kitchen will only be able to offer a Christmas dinner  on the 11th. If your child therefore 
does not want a roast, please send them in with a home packed lunch. 

Santa Fun Run 

Students who have signed up for the Santa fun run on Friday 6 December have been sent 
home with sponsorship forms. Please return these to the school office alone with monies          
raised by Friday 13th December in order we may hand the proceeds over to FOSS. Family 
members are welcome to come and support students on race day & we encourage festive 

dress  from all! 

 

Reminder 

Please can we remind parents and carers to send in healthy snacks for students. We also ask 

that only water is  provided for students in drinks bottles. Thank you 



 

 

Diary Dates 2024 / 2025 

 

Wednesday 27 November—Vision Screening—Reception class 

Sunday 1st December—Advent Carol Service 6pm at Sithney Church 

Friday 6 December—Santa Fun Run 

Monday 9th December—Childrens Carol Service 2pm –3pm Sithney Church 

Wednesday 11 December—School Christmas lunch 

Monday 16th December—Christmas Production at the Light and Life Church 

Monday 23rd December to 6th January 2025—Christmas Holidays 

Monday 17th February to Friday 21st February 2025—Half Term 

Monday 24th February 2025—INSET Day 

Monday 7th April to Thursday 17th April 2025 Easter Holidays 

Friday 18th April 2025—Good Friday 

Monday 21st April 2025—Easter Monday 

Monday 5th May 2025 —May Bank Holiday 

Thursday 8th May 2025—INSET Day 

Monday 26th 2025 May—Spring Bank Holiday 

Tuesday 27th to Friday 30th May—Half Term 

Monday 2nd June 2025—INSET Day 

Monday 16th June—Sustainability week will commence  

Wednesday 23rd July 2025 INSET Day 

 

 

    

Wednesday 6th Novem-
ber 

Race 3 KS2 Helston North Site– 4pm 

Tuesday 25th February Race 4 KS2/Peninsula qualifier Helston South Site 4pm 

March Peninsula Final KS2 Pool School 4-5pm 

March School Games Final KS2 Newquay 

Tuesday 29th April Race 5 KS2 Helston North 

Tuesday 13th May Race 6 Reception/KS1 and KS2 Helston South Site - 4pm 

Tuesday 10th June Fun Run Reception/KS1 and KS2 Mullion 4pm 

2024/25 Cross Country Dates 

Please park in the bus by for the north site races and NOT to arrive before 3:50.There will be plenty of 
parking after the busses have left at 3:50.  All Reception and KS1 races are fun runs. Only KS2 races are 

scored.  



 

 

Reading Roll of Honour  

 
Word of the Week 

 

Wonder Zone: Significant – this means important. 

 

Smart Zone:      Vigour — this means physical strength or good health/                     
                                                   energetic or enthusiasm  
 

Study Zone:      Brontide —a sound like a distant rumble of thunder 

 

Attendance—Week Ending Friday 22 November 2024 

 

Busy Zone   98.61%   

Wonder Zone  96.00%  

Smart Zone  95.06%  

Study Zone   93.75%  

Whole School  95.85%   

(**School Attendance Target: 97%) 

 

Oscar, Ruben, Ethan, Ronan, Evie, Penny, Toby, Alex,                  

Harvey, Owen, Sebby, Franklin, Max, Aerin, Rosie, Jemima &  

Dollie 

 

Wraparound Care 

Please can we remind all parents and carers that the latest time for after-school club pick up is 

5pm. We have had repeated instances recently of students being collected late.  Thank you. 



 

 

 

 

 

TEAM 8.11.24 15.11.24 22.11.24 29.11.24 6.12.24 13.12.24 20.12.24 

Killigrew        

Trevithick        

Bassett        

WELL DONE 

Study Zone 
Learning Time 

Smart Zone 
Learning Time 

Wonder Zone 
Learning Time 

No data Isobella—82 
mins 

Teddie &        
Tuva—69 mins 

No data Bodhi—75 mins Oscar—46 mins 

No data Alex—50 mins  

Study Zone 
Gems 

Smart Zone 
Gems 

Wonder Zone 
Gems 

No data Bodhi—7 Noah—8 

No data Isobella—5 Oscar—5 

No data Elizabeth—4 Teddie—4 

MATHS WHIZZ 

 
  

 

 

 

 

HALL  Of FAME 

 

 

 

Oscar, Alex, Billie-Jean,  Bodhi, Evie, 

Persephone, Carter & Dollie 



 

 

 

 

Week 1 

Menu this 

week 



 

 

  

Rewards Cashpot for school 

 

So far we have raised £97.25 

 

Rewards for Schools is  

running until the end of  

November.  

 

Please help if you can. 



 

 

 



 

 

 

 


